

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 664 of 2023

Samsul Miyan

...

....

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...

....

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, G.A.-I

Mr. Chandan Tiwari, AC to G.A.-I

Oral Order

04 / Dated : 30.08.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice upon respondent No. 4 for which requisites etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process must be filed within a week.

Let this case be listed on 01.11.2023 in anticipation of appearance of respondent No. 4 and / or on receipt of the service report.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT