

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No.664 of 2023

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Mahes Tiwari, Advocate
For the State : AC to GA.I

.....
05/ 01.11.2023. List this case on 20.12.2023.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded