

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W. P. (C) No. 664 of 2023

Samsul Miyan

...

• • • •

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

...

• • • •

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Mrinal Kanti Roy, G.A.-I

Mr. Aman Shekhar, AC to G.A.-I

For Respondent No. 4

: Mr. Imtiaz Khan, Advocate

Oral Order

06 / Dated : 20.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Put up this case on 25.01.2024.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra

Uploaded