

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.664 of 2023

Samsul Miyan.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The Sate of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : None present

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Abhinay Kumar, AC to GA-I

15/ 23.03.2026

When the matter was called at the first instance, the assisting counsel to Mr. Mahesh Tewari, came and prayed for some time.

Time was granted and the case was fixed for 02:15 P.M.

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner on second call.

This case is adjourned to be listed after six weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

*23rd March, 2026
Prashant.*